Community Improvement Fund Panel Projects

NAME & DESCRIPTION
1st Weybridge Scout Group
Renovation of Scout hut

3rd Farnham Scout Group

A complete renovation of Daniel Hall
(Scout premises) to bring it up to
modern standards, making it a safer
and more inspiring building whilst
retaining its historic value

Box Hill Jubilee Kitchen Extension
Build a kitchen for the community hall

Chantrys and Byworth Community
Association

Replacement front door and disabled
access door at the community centre
and improvements on the Chantry’s
Estate

Basketball for the Young People of
Sheerwater

Building a new basketball court with
two basketball posts and line
markings

Bellfields Green Space Project
Dredging and landscaping of Moggy
Pond

Elstead Parish Council
Redevelop the Thursley Road
Playground

Leatherhead Youth Project
Extension of the Youth Cafe

Lyne Village Hall

Improvement works to fabric of
building and toilets, kitchen used by
community

Mole Valley Community Splash
Covering for outdoor pool

PARROT
Playground Refurbishment

Puttenham Parish Council
Build of a new skate park

Rosewood Way Playground, West
End

Replacement of six new pieces of
play equipment

Amount Approved
21280

50000

12675

10000

15000

41444

22000

25000

25000

35000

20000

23000

28000

ANNEX

Any Conditions on Suggested Approval
No additional conditions

No additional conditions

No additional conditions

Conditional on the doors being
aluminium

Funding to be used for the court surface
and confirmation by Bishop David Brown of
how community groups could access the
facility

Confirmation by Guildford Borough Council
that they have liability insurance for the
development.

No additional conditions

Support for option 2

No additional conditions

Confirmation of the process by which
members of the community can use the
facility

No additional conditions

Receipt of a risk assessment on the new
skate park

No additional conditions



Spelthorne Borough Council
Development of a Shepperton Multi
Use Games Area (MUGA)

Strood Green Shop Association
To repair, extend and renovate the
building that contains community
shop/cafe

Tadworth Jubilee Woodland
(Tadworth Residents Association)
Convert a disused Council owned
land into woodland for the community
in celebration of the Queen's Jubilee

The Friends of Shadbolt Park
Provision of Outdoor Gym Equipment
to enable it to be a QE11 Playing
Field

Grand Total:

45000

50000

15000

18000

£456,399.00

ANNEX

Clarification on which agency would be
responsible for maintenance of the MUGA

Apply conditions that grant only to be used
for refurbishment and not towards
repayment of bank loan.

Works to be evidenced by Community
Partnership team and payment made in
instalments

That the funding be used for capital
elements of the project

No additional conditions



