Community Improvement Fund Panel Projects

NAME & DESCRIPTION 1st Weybridge Scout Group Renovation of Scout hut	Amount Approved 21280	Any Conditions on Suggested Approval No additional conditions
3rd Farnham Scout Group A complete renovation of Daniel Hall (Scout premises) to bring it up to modern standards, making it a safer and more inspiring building whilst retaining its historic value	50000	No additional conditions
Box Hill Jubilee Kitchen Extension Build a kitchen for the community hall	12675	No additional conditions
Chantrys and Byworth Community Association Replacement front door and disabled access door at the community centre and improvements on the Chantry's Estate	10000	Conditional on the doors being aluminium
Basketball for the Young People of Sheerwater Building a new basketball court with two basketball posts and line markings	15000	Funding to be used for the court surface and confirmation by Bishop David Brown of how community groups could access the facility
Bellfields Green Space Project Dredging and landscaping of Moggy Pond	41444	Confirmation by Guildford Borough Council that they have liability insurance for the development.
Elstead Parish Council Redevelop the Thursley Road Playground	22000	No additional conditions
Leatherhead Youth Project Extension of the Youth Cafe	25000	Support for option 2
Lyne Village Hall Improvement works to fabric of building and toilets, kitchen used by community	25000	No additional conditions
Mole Valley Community Splash Covering for outdoor pool	35000	Confirmation of the process by which members of the community can use the
PARROT Playground Refurbishment	20000	facility No additional conditions
Puttenham Parish Council Build of a new skate park	23000	Receipt of a risk assessment on the new skate park
Rosewood Way Playground, West End Replacement of six new pieces of play equipment	28000	No additional conditions

ANNEX

Spelthorne Borough Council 45000 Clarification on which agency would be Development of a Shepperton Multi responsible for maintenance of the MUGA Use Games Area (MUGA) Strood Green Shop Association 50000 Apply conditions that grant only to be used To repair, extend and renovate the for refurbishment and not towards building that contains community repayment of bank loan. shop/cafe Works to be evidenced by Community Partnership team and payment made in instalments **Tadworth Jubilee Woodland** 15000 That the funding be used for capital (Tadworth Residents Association) elements of the project Convert a disused Council owned land into woodland for the community in celebration of the Queen's Jubilee The Friends of Shadbolt Park 18000 No additional conditions Provision of Outdoor Gym Equipment to enable it to be a QE11 Playing Field **Grand Total:** £456,399.00